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 "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY" 

PREPARED FOR:

Inc.

Tel: (714)-979-7181 Fax: (714)-641-2840
17220 Newhope Street, Suites 108-110, Fountain Valley, CA 92708

www.thematthewscompany.com

THE MATTHEWS COMPANY

SURVEY REFERENCES

LEGEND

KBP Foods

1175 Union Road
West Seneca, NY

(KFC)

SURVEY NOTES

RECORD DESCRIPTION

SITE

NOTES CORRESPONDING TO SCHEDULE B, SECTION II

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

ZONING INFORMATION

STATEMENT OF ENCROACHMENTS
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LANDSCAPE PLAN

1.  SCOPE OF WORK                   

2.  MATERIALS

4.  GENERAL WORK PROCEDURES

5.  WEEDING

6.  SOIL CONDITIONING

         A.       CULTIVATE ALL AREAS TO BE PLANTED TO A DEPTH OF 6".  ALL

                  DEBRIS EXPOSED FROM EXCAVATION AND CULTIVATION SHALL

7.  PLANTING

         POSITION TREES AND SHRUBS AT THEIR INTENDED LOCATIONS AS PER 

         THE PLANS AND SECURE THE APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

         B.       PREPARED SOIL SHALL BE TAMPED FIRMLY AT BOTTOM OF PIT. 

         C.       ALL PLANTS SHALL BE SET SO THAT, WHEN SETTLED, THEY

                  BEAR THE SAME RELATION TO THE REQUIRED GRADE AS THEY

                  BORE TO THE NATURAL GRADE BEFORE BEING TRANSPLANTED.

                  EACH PLANT.

8.  FINISH GRADING

9.  GUARANTEE

10.  CLEAN-UP

11.  MAINTENANCE

PLANTING SPECIFICATION

3.  FERTILIZER AND HERBICIDE

         A.       FERTILIZER SHALL BE MILORGANITE (6-2-0)

         B.       PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE SHALL BE "PREEN" GRANULAR HERBICIDE

         A.       LANDSCAPE WORK SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE WORKMANLIKE

                  BE DISPOSED OF AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.  

         A.       PLANTING PITS SHALL BE DUG WITH LEVEL BOTTOMS, AS SHOWN

                  ON THE PLANTING DETAILS.

                  - 3 PARTS TOPSOIL

                  - 1 PART PEAT MOSS OR COMPOST

                  - 1/3 PART MILORGANITE FERTILIZER

                  COMPLETE BACK-FILLING AND WATER THOROUGHLY.

         ARCHITECT BEFORE EXCAVATING PITS, MAKING NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS  

         AS DIRECTED.                                            

         D.       IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING, STAKE ALL TREES WITH 3 CEDAR

                  STAKES PER TREE.

                  TO EACH TREE AND SHRUB IN SUCH MANNER AS NOT TO DISTURB

           PLANTING HOLE ARE THOROUGHLY SATURATED.

         G.       AFTER SHRUB BEDS AND TREE SAUCERS ARE BACKFILLED AND FINE

GRADED, APPLY "PREEN" WEED CONTOL BEFORE MULCHING WITH 3"

PLUS/MINUS .1 FOOT OF FINISH GRADE.

         B.       ALL LAWN AND PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE GRADED TO A SMOOTH, EVEN

UNIFORM PLANE WITH NO ABRUPT CHANGE OF SURFACE. SOIL AREAS

ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

         C.       ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE GRADED AND MAINTAINED TO ALLOW

FREE FLOW OF SURFACE WATER.               

(1) YEAR.

         A.       CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL PLANTS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE

         A.       UPON THE COMPLETION OF ALL PLANTING WORK AND BEFORE FINAL

ACCEPTANCE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL MATERIAL,

EQUIPMENT, AND DEBRIS RESULTING FROM HIS WORK. ALL ACCEPTABLE

CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE OWNERS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

                  WELL ROOTED, FREE FROM DISEASE AND INSECTS. QUALITY AND

  STANDARDS ESTABLISHED FOR LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION AND

PLANTING.

                  ALL WEEDS AND GRASSES SHALL BE DUG OUT BY THE ROOTS AND

                  DISPOSED OF AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.

         A.       BEFORE AND DURING PRELIMINARY GRADING AND FINISH GRADING,

12.  MAINTENANCE (ALTERNATE BID)

         COST PER MONTH AFTER INITIAL 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

         A.       MAINTENANCE PERIOD FOR THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE 90 CALENDAR DAYS

COMMENCING AFTER FINAL INSPECTION OF CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN

TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTS BY PRUNING, CULTIVATING AND

WEEDING AS REQUIRED FOR HEALTHY GROWTH. RESTORE PLANTING

SAUCERS. TIGHTEN AND REPAIR STAKE AND GUY SUPPORTS AND RESET

RESET TREES AND SHRUBS TO PROPER GRADES OR VERTICAL POSITION

AS REQUIRED. SPRAY AS REQUIRED TO KEEP TREES AND SHRUBS FREE OF

INSECTS AND DISEASE. MAINTAIN LAWNS BY WATERING, FERTILIZING, 

WEEDING, MOWING, TRIMMING, AND OTHER OPERATIONS SUCH AS ROLLING

REGRADING AND REPLANTING AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH A SMOOTH,

ACCEPTABLE LAWN, FREE OF ERODED OR BARE AREAS.

         F.       WATER IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.  WATER SHALL BE APPLIED

DEPTH OF DARK, SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH.

         E.       PREPARE RAISED EARTH SAUCER AS WIDE AS PLANTING HOLE OF

                  FILL PREPARED SOIL AROUND BALL OF PLANT 1/2 WAY, AND WATER.

         MAINTENANCE PERIOD TO COMMENCE AFTER FINAL INSPECTION.

         A.       THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF PERFORMING, CLEARING, AND  

                  GRUBBING, SOIL PREPARATION, FINISH GRADING, PLANTING AND 

                  DRAINAGE, INCLUDING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,

                  AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION

                  OF THIS PROJECT.

                  OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF

                  NURSERYMEN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND BE OF NUMBER ONE GRADE.

         A.       PLANTS - ALL PLANTS SHALL BE HEALTHY, OF NORMAL GROWTH,

         B.       VARIETIES AND SIZES OF PLANTS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS

LEGEND

PROPOSED TREE

PROPOSED SHRUB

OR

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

SHRUBS SHALL BEAR SAME

RELATION TO FINISHED GRADE

AS IT BORE TO PREVIOUSLY

EXISTING GRADE

FINISH GRADE

ELEVATION

ADJACENT PLANT BALL

CUT AND REMOVE

BURLAP FROM TOP

1/3 OF SOIL BALL

PLANTING SOIL,

SEE SPECIFICATION

SCARIFY SUBSOIL TO

MINIIMUM 4" DEPTH

LIMIT OF BARE ROOT

SPREAD

MULCH 3" DEEP

12"

12" MIN.

TREE PLANTING DETAIL
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CUT & REMOVE 

BURLAP FROM TOP

1/3 OF TREE BALL
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PLANTING SOIL
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PREEN

5"

3 CEDAR STAKES

GUYWIRE (TYP)

12"

RUBBER HOSE(S)

TO FIRST BRANCH

PER TREE (TYP)

PLANTING BED DETAIL

BUILDING

3" - DARK, SHREDDED

HARDWOOD BARK MULCH

WITH "PREEN"

SHRUB LOC.

IN BED EDGE OF BED

CUT EDGE

ALONG

PLANT BED

PREEN
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TOWER & TRIM
Manufacturer:
Sherwin Williams
Color:
SW9180 Aged White

MAIN WALL COLOR
Manufacturer:
Sherwin Williams
Color:
SW7043 Worldly Gray

SIDING
HARDIE REVEAL PANEL
Reveal Panel System 
Cyberspace (SW7076) 
Semi Gloss

TACO BELL

TACO BELL



COOLER

WOMEN
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FREEZER
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N-208
N-071

COOLER
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REFER TO SC SHEETS FOR SCOPE OF WORK RESPONSIBILITY

HC - SYMBOL DENOTES A HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE TABLE.

QTY. NAME LOCATIONX

G326

G269

G270

G271

1

1

1

1

HYPNOTIZE ME BELL

CAMO PATTERN

CAMO PATTERN

CAMO PATTERN

SEE A8.0

SEE A8.0

SEE A8.0

SEE A8.0

FAMILY

D

D

D

D

SIZE
H6'-4" x
W17'-6"
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EQUIPMENT
AND SEATING

PLAN

A2.0

N

BKEY NOTESC2SHELVING QUANTITIES

C1GENERAL NOTES

DARTWORK SCHEDULEEFURNITURE PACKAGE - BY FURNITURE VENDOR U.O.N.

NTD:
OPTIONAL: ROLL-A-SHADE INFINITY SYSTEM
MATERIAL: SHEERWEAVE 2390 5% CHARCOAL
FASCIA SYSTEM: DARK BRONZE

CONTACT - RIC BERG
951.245.5077 EXT. 113
RIC.BERG@ROLLASHADE.COM

 1/4"   1'-0" AEQUIPMENT AND SEATING PLAN

229 EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS.
251 HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM (ANSUL R-102 OR EQUAL).
253 MAINTAIN 36" MIN. CLEAR ACCESSIBLE AISLE EGRESS PATHS TO EXIT

DOORS, 32" AT DOORWAYS AND CASED OPENINGS. (42" AISLE REQUIRED
WHEN AISLE SERVES MORE THAN 50 SEATS).

255 ALERT LIGHT BOX FOR 3-COMP POWER SOAK.
256 PULL STATION @ 3'-8" A.F.F.
258 COORDINATE LOCATION OF HORIZONTAL PVC SYRUP CHASE THRU WALL TO

COUNTER.
259 EXISTING  WATER HEATER PLATFORM.
264 SPLASH GUARD.
265 AUTOMATIC HAND SOAP AND SANITIZER DISPENSERS PROVIDED BY

ECOLAB.
266 EXISTING GAS METER.
267 FOR DUAL-FLEX LINE AND I-FLEX LINE SUB-EQUIPMENT SEE SHEET A8.3.

TAG QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION

T-620e 1 CONDIMENT COUNTER - RECTANGLE
T-706e 1 WASTE ENCLOSURE - SINGLE
T-708e 1 WASTE ENCLOSURE - 3 STREAM
T-801e 1 KIOSK 1/2 TOWER
T-901e 28 CHAIR - LAMINATE SEAT
T-903 0 BENCH SEAT - 48"
T-904 0 BENCH SEAT - 60"

TAG QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION

T-105 0 RETRO CHAIR - 18
T-201e 6 BARREL BARSTOOL - 29 PURPLE WOOD SEAT
T-302be 3 BENCH BACK REST - 48"
T-302e 3 BENCH SEAT - 48"
T-303be 0 BENCH BACK REST - 60"
T-303e 0 BENCH SEAT - 60"
T-401e 1 HUB TABLE - 72" - HIGH TOP
T-402e 1 HUB TABLE - 48" - ADA
T-405e 5 LAMINATE TABLE - 24 X 20 X 30 - 2 TOP
T-408e 3 LAMINATE TABLE ADA - 24 X 48 X 30 - 4 TOP
T-411e 1 SS TABLE - 24 DIA X 30 - 2 TOP
T-415 0 SS TABLE - 24 DIA X 30 - 2 TOP
T-416 0 LAMINATE TABLE ADA - 24 X 48 X 30 - 4 TOP
T-505e 1 COUNTER TOP - 48" X 20" X 30"
T-506e 1 COUNTER TOP - 60" X 20" X 30"
T-613e 1 POS COUNTER 121 - 3 POS

XXX

CONTRACT DATE:

BUILDING TYPE:

PLAN VERSION:

SITE NUMBER:

STORE NUMBER:

JOB NO.:

05/??/2022

END.MED 40

MARCH 2021

xxx - xxx

xxx - xxx

xxx - xxx

PLAN SET REVISIONS:

PLOT DATE: 27.04.2022

22-063

ENDEAVOR 2.0
1175 UNION ROAD

WEST SENECA, NY.  14224

ENDEAVOR 2.0

268 EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE (MDP).
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6610
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23'-3"
HIGH POINT OF GABLE ROOF

0'-0"
T.O. SLAB

9'-0"
B.O. CANOPY

17'-4 1/2"
T.O. PLATE

9'-0"
T.O. WINDOWS /

18'-0"
T.O. PLATE

26'-3"
HIGH POINT OF GABLE ROOF
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SYMBOL ITEM/MATERIAL MANUFACTURER COLOR CONTACT INFORMATION

1

2

3

4

5

SIDING (FIELD)

SCUPPERS

DOWN SPOUTS

HARDIE TRIM

SHERWIN WILLIAMS WORLDLY GRAY (SW7043), SEMI-GLOSS

CYBERSPACE (SW7076), SEMI-GLOSS

6

7

8

9

10

11

HOLLOW METAL DOOR

AWNINGS

CORNER TOWER, MAIN ENTRY GABLE,
DRIVE-THRU ACCENT SIDING COLOR

RECESS OF SIDE ENTRY PORTALS

HARDIE SIDING ACCENT COLOR

SIGNAGE VENDOR

WESTERN STATE

CYBERSPACE (SW7076) KYNAR 500 COATING

WORLDLY GRAY (SW7043), SEMI-GLOSS

WORLDLY GRAY (SW7043), SEMI-GLOSS

CYBERSPACE (SW7076), SEMI-GLOSS

WEATHERED RUSTIC

MATERIAL SPEC

-

-

-

BY VENDER

T-GROOVE 24GA
PAINTED 18" PANEL

BLACK BY THE SIGNAGE VENDOR

SW PURPLE TB2603C, SEMI-GLOSS

SW PURPLE TB2603C, SEMI-GLOSS

SEE C / A 7.2

SEE C / A 7.2

SEE C / A 7.2

SEE C / A 7.2

SEE C / A 7.2

SEE C / A 7.2

METAL PARAPET CAP & FASCIA TRIM

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

CYBERSPACE (SW7076), SEMI-GLOSSSHERWIN WILLIAMS

BRICK WAINSCOTE AND ROWLOCK SILL

-

-

-

-

-

-

HORIZONTAL TRIM

EXISTING WALL

#8 S.S.P.H. WOOD
SCREW @ 24" O.C.

.063" BRAKE FORMED
ALUM. LIGHT TRAY

AGILIGHT ULTRA 650
PURPLE LED - (5) PER
FOOT

WALL BUSTER FOR LED
WIRE PASS THRU

CARLING TYPE EXTERNAL
DISCONNECT SWITCH

2" 3/16 SPACER W/ 14"
DIAMETER HARDWARE
AS REQUIRED

TRANSFORMER BOX TO
HOUSE POWER SUPPLY

1/2" X 6'  LONG FLEXIBLE
LIQUID TITLE CONDUIT
WHIP TO OWNER PROVIDED
POWER SUPPLY

TYPE MARK QTY

42" SWINGING BELL PURPLE LOGO FACE LIT

14" WHITE CHANNEL LETTERS VERTICAL

DT AWNING (OVER DT) 9' 0" X 4' 0" BLACK

FRONT EYEBROW (WINDOW) 16' 7" X 6" H X 1' 4" D BLACK

SIDE ENTRY EYEBROW (WINDOW) 12' L 6" H X 1' 4" D BLACK

ITEM DESCRIPTION LOC

V-09.14W 2
TOWER

A4.1

SIDE ENTRY
V-04.42 A4.12
V-200.EN 1 SIDE ENTRY AWNING 6' 4" X 6' 3" BLACK A4.0

DRIVE THRU

V-101.DT A4.1

EYEBROW AWNINGS

1

V-202.EN
V-203.EN
V-201.EN

1
1
1

DT EYEBROW (WINDOW) 7' 8" L X 6" H X 1' 4" D BLACK
A4.1
A4.1
A4.0

NAME LOCATIONX

G516

G517

G516

G517

HYPNOTIZE ME BELL A4.0

A4.0

A4.1

A4.1

FAMILY

D

D

D

D

SIZE

48x96

FRAME OR
 MURAL

M02

HYPNOTIZE ME BELL

HYPNOTIZE ME BELL

HYPNOTIZE ME BELL

M02

M02

M02

48x96

48x96

48x96

PAINTING
APPLICATOR MUST DO THEIR DUE DILIGENCE WITH PREPARATION.
PRIMER: 1 COAT SW A24W8300
FINISH: 2 COATS SW A82-100 SERIES, MATCH COLORS FROM MATERIAL SCHEDULE.
A-100 EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

18

19

20

21

22

23

13

14

15

17

24

25

26

16

EXISTING 5" CEMENT BOARD LAP SIDING. PAINT

EXISTING DRIP EDGE FLASHING. PAINT

EXISTING PARAPET CAP AT FRONT:  PAINT

CANOPY. SEE SCOPE OF WORK.

BUILDING SIGN, SEE SCOPE OF WORK.

NEW WALL LIGHTING.  HT. AS INDICATED ON SHEET E4.0.

EXISTING WALL ENCLOSURE AROUND WALK-IN COOLER.

EXISTING HOSE BIB.

EXISTING CO2 FILLER VALVE & COVER.

LINE OF EXISTING WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER UNIT.

EXISTING SWITCHGEAR.

INDICATES ROOF BEYOND.

EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLES TO REMAIN.

GAS METER. DO NOT PAINT METER.

EXISTING STEEL BOLLARD.

NEW RTU IN EXISTING LOCATION. SEE MECHANICAL.

EXHAUST FANS ON ROOF.

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM SUN SHADES.

EXISTING METAL FASCIA TRIM. PAINT.

WATER HEATER VENT.

LED LIGHTING.

EXISTING 1x6 CEMENT BOARD TRIM. PAINT

EXISTING 1x4 CEMENT BOARD TRIM. PAINT

LAP SIDING APPLIED TO WALL BEHIND SIGNAGE ELEMENT.

EXISTING WALL TO ROOF FLASHING.  PAINT

ROOF ACCESS LADDER.

EXISTING BRICK WAINSCOTE AND ROWLOCK SILL. PAINT27
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RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 1/4"=1'-0" A

SEE SHEET A7.2 FOR MORE CONTACT INFORMATION

LED WALL WASHER DETAIL 1 1/2" = 1'-0" H

SEE SHT A1.1 "WINDOW TYPES" FOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
SEE SCOPE OF WORK FOR RESPONSIBILITIES.

SEALANT AT ALL WALL AND ROOF PENETRATIONS.
SEALANT AT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES AT HEAD AND JAMB. DO NOT SEAL SILL @
WINDOWS.

                         VENDOR SCOPE INCLUDES SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF AWNINGS,
                         CANOPIES, AND SIGNAGE.

MISCELLANEOUS
A.
B.

SEALERS (REFER TO SPECS):
A.
B.

LEGEND:

                           A.

SIGNAGE G GENERAL NOTES E PAINT NOTES B

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE 1 1/2" = 1'-0" F

SIGN/CANOPY/ARTWORK SCHEDULE E

KEYNOTES C
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SEE SHEET A4.0 FOR
KEYNOTES.

SIGNAGE CALCULATIONS:

-  SURFACE AREA OF FRONT ELEVATION
-  ALLOWABLE SIGNAGE (20%)
-  ACTUAL SIGNAGE

A. TOWER SIGN
B. "TACO BELL" SIGN

522 S.F.
104 S.F.
  21 S.F.

13.5 S.F.
 7.5 S.F.

FRONT ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0" C REAR ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0" B

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 1/4" = 1'-0" A
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